1/- (Rupees One) held in HUL). 

We would like to inform you that KWIL, through its letter dated 13th December, 2025 has inter-
alia informed the Company about the following: 

i) The Board of KWIL, at its meeting held on 12th December 2025, has allotted 

2,34,95,91,262 (Two Hundred Thirty-Four Crore Ninety-Five Lakhs Ninety-One Thousand 
Two Hundred and Sixty-Two Only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Re. 1/- 
(Rupees One) each to the equity shareholders of the HUL as on the Record Date i.e.  
5th December 2025, pursuant to the Scheme; and 

BSE Limited, 
Corporate Relationship Department, 
2nd Floor, New Trading Wing,